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SUMMARY 103,293,000.00 3,000,000.00 106,293,000.00 96,414,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 99,414,000.00 10,222,069.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,222,069.94 8,420,856.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,420,856.78 6,879,000.00 89,191,930.06 1,287,937.71 513,275.45

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 7,964,400.01 6,879,000.00 87,985,386.83 513,275.45104,630,000.003,000,000.00101,630,000.00 97,751,000.00 9,765,613.17 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,964,400.01 1,287,937.7194,751,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 9,765,613.17

Personnel
Services

3,984,988.88 6,879,000.00 17,544,967.87 0.0029,024,000.000.0029,024,000.00 22,145,000.00 4,600,032.13 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,984,988.88 615,043.2522,145,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,600,032.13

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 3,181,174.15 0.00 10,065,782.60 0.0013,862,000.000.0013,862,000.00 13,862,000.00 3,796,217.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,181,174.15 615,043.2513,862,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,796,217.40

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 3,181,174.15 0.00 10,065,782.60 0.0013,862,000.000.0013,862,000.00 13,862,000.00 3,796,217.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,181,174.15 615,043.2513,862,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,796,217.40

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 13,862,000.00 0.00 13,862,000.00 13,862,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,862,000.00 3,796,217.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,181,174.153,796,217.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,181,174.15 0.00 10,065,782.60 615,043.25 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 728,865.62 0.00 7,270,134.38 0.007,999,000.000.007,999,000.00 7,999,000.00 728,865.62 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00728,865.62 0.007,999,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 728,865.62

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 209,500.00 0.00 606,500.00 0.00816,000.000.00816,000.00 816,000.00 209,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00209,500.00 0.00816,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 209,500.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 816,000.00 0.00 816,000.00 816,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 816,000.00 209,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 209,500.00209,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 209,500.00 0.00 606,500.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 17,000.00 0.00 85,000.00 0.00102,000.000.00102,000.00 102,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0017,000.00 0.00102,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 10,625.00 0.00 91,375.00 0.00102,000.000.00102,000.00 102,000.00 10,625.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,625.00 0.00102,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,625.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 102,000.00 0.00 102,000.00 102,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 102,000.00 10,625.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,625.0010,625.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,625.00 0.00 91,375.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 0.00 0.00 204,000.00 0.00204,000.000.00204,000.00 204,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00204,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 204,000.00 0.00 204,000.00 204,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 204,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 204,000.00 0.00 0.00

Subsistence Allowance (SA) 5010205000 138,300.00 0.00 1,089,700.00 0.001,228,000.000.001,228,000.00 1,228,000.00 138,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00138,300.00 0.001,228,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 138,300.00

Subsistence Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for Science

and Technology under R.A. 8439
5010205002 1,228,000.00 0.00 1,228,000.00 1,228,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,228,000.00 138,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 138,300.00138,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 138,300.00 0.00 1,089,700.00 0.00 0.00

Laundry Allowance ( LA ) 5010206000 28,136.35 0.00 157,863.65 0.00186,000.000.00186,000.00 186,000.00 28,136.35 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0028,136.35 0.00186,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 28,136.35

Laundry Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for Science and

Technology under R.A. 8439
5010206003 186,000.00 0.00 186,000.00 186,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 186,000.00 28,136.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,136.3528,136.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,136.35 0.00 157,863.65 0.00 0.00

Hazard Pay ( HP ) 5010211000 307,728.37 0.00 2,171,271.63 0.002,479,000.000.002,479,000.00 2,479,000.00 307,728.37 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00307,728.37 0.002,479,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 307,728.37

HP - Magna Carta Benefits for Science and Technology

under R.A. 8439
5010211004 2,479,000.00 0.00 2,479,000.00 2,479,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,479,000.00 307,728.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 307,728.37307,728.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 307,728.37 0.00 2,171,271.63 0.00 0.00

Longevity Pay ( LP ) 5010212000 17,575.90 0.00 214,424.10 0.00232,000.000.00232,000.00 232,000.00 17,575.90 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0017,575.90 0.00232,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,575.90

Longevity Pay - Magna Carta Benefits for Science and

Technology under R.A. 8439
5010212003 232,000.00 0.00 232,000.00 232,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 232,000.00 17,575.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,575.9017,575.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,575.90 0.00 214,424.10 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,155,000.00 0.001,155,000.000.001,155,000.00 1,155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,155,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,155,000.00 0.00 1,155,000.00 1,155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,155,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00170,000.000.00170,000.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00170,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 170,000.00 0.00 170,000.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,155,000.00 0.001,155,000.000.001,155,000.00 1,155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,155,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,155,000.00 0.00 1,155,000.00 1,155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,155,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00170,000.000.00170,000.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00170,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 170,000.00 0.00 170,000.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 74,949.11 0.00 179,050.89 0.00254,000.000.00254,000.00 254,000.00 74,949.11 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0074,949.11 0.00254,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 74,949.11

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 10,500.00 0.00 30,500.00 0.0041,000.000.0041,000.00 41,000.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,500.00 0.0041,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 41,000.00 0.00 41,000.00 41,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,000.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.0010,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 30,500.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 53,949.11 0.00 118,050.89 0.00172,000.000.00172,000.00 172,000.00 53,949.11 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0053,949.11 0.00172,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 53,949.11

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 172,000.00 0.00 172,000.00 172,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 172,000.00 53,949.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,949.1153,949.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,949.11 0.00 118,050.89 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 10,500.00 0.00 30,500.00 0.0041,000.000.0041,000.00 41,000.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,500.00 0.0041,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 41,000.00 0.00 41,000.00 41,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,000.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.0010,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 30,500.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 6,879,000.00 30,000.00 0.006,909,000.000.006,909,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0030,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 6,879,000.00 30,000.00 0.006,909,000.000.006,909,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0030,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010499007 6,879,000.00 0.00 6,879,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,879,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

3,653,118.04 0.00 19,839,290.04 226,096.3024,036,000.000.0024,036,000.00 24,036,000.00 4,196,709.96 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,653,118.04 317,495.6224,036,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,196,709.96

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 41,331.00 0.00 1,012,439.00 0.001,061,000.000.001,061,000.00 1,061,000.00 48,561.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0041,331.00 7,230.001,061,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 48,561.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 41,331.00 0.00 807,439.00 0.00856,000.000.00856,000.00 856,000.00 48,561.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0041,331.00 7,230.00856,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 48,561.00
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Traveling Expenses - Foreign 5020102000 0.00 0.00 205,000.00 0.00205,000.000.00205,000.00 205,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00205,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 2,021,163.76 0.00 11,586,502.24 14,920.0013,646,000.000.0013,646,000.00 13,646,000.00 2,059,497.76 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,021,163.76 23,414.0013,646,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,059,497.76

Training Expenses 5020201000 31,360.00 0.00 253,720.00 14,920.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 46,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0031,360.00 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 46,280.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 46,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,360.0046,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,360.00 0.00 253,720.00 0.00 14,920.00

Scholarship Grants/Expenses 5020202000 1,989,803.76 0.00 11,332,782.24 0.0013,346,000.000.0013,346,000.00 13,346,000.00 2,013,217.76 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,989,803.76 23,414.0013,346,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,013,217.76

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 454,458.06 0.00 897,054.00 127,176.301,481,000.000.001,481,000.00 1,481,000.00 583,946.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00454,458.06 2,311.641,481,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 583,946.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 228,852.36 0.00 168,836.00 0.00400,000.000.00400,000.00 400,000.00 231,164.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00228,852.36 2,311.64400,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 231,164.00

ICT Office Supplies 5020301001 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 231,164.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 228,852.36231,164.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 228,852.36 0.00 68,836.00 2,311.64 0.00

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 850.00 0.00 19,150.00 0.0020,000.000.0020,000.00 20,000.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00850.00 0.0020,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 850.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.0042,000.000.0042,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0042,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 5020308000 2,550.00 0.00 197,450.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 2,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,550.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,550.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 55,502.00 0.00 160,498.00 0.00216,000.000.00216,000.00 216,000.00 55,502.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0055,502.00 0.00216,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 55,502.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311000 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311001 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 166,703.70 0.00 109,120.00 127,176.30403,000.000.00403,000.00 403,000.00 293,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00166,703.70 0.00403,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 293,880.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 149,611.36 0.00 960,388.64 0.001,110,000.000.001,110,000.00 1,110,000.00 149,611.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00149,611.36 0.001,110,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 149,611.36

Water Expenses 5020401000 3,525.00 0.00 146,475.00 0.00150,000.000.00150,000.00 150,000.00 3,525.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,525.00 0.00150,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,525.00

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 146,086.36 0.00 813,913.64 0.00960,000.000.00960,000.00 960,000.00 146,086.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00146,086.36 0.00960,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 146,086.36

Communication Expenses 5020500000 3,435.00 0.00 380,565.00 84,000.00524,000.000.00524,000.00 524,000.00 143,435.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,435.00 56,000.00524,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 143,435.00

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 435.00 0.00 63,565.00 0.0064,000.000.0064,000.00 64,000.00 435.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00435.00 0.0064,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 435.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 3,000.00 0.00 121,000.00 0.00124,000.000.00124,000.00 124,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,000.00 0.00124,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

Mobile 5020502001 114,000.00 0.00 114,000.00 114,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 114,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.003,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 111,000.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 84,000.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 56,000.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.0036,000.000.0036,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0036,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 19,400.00 0.00 95,100.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 20,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 1,500.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 20,900.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 19,400.00 0.00 95,100.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 20,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 1,500.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 20,900.00

Professional Services 5021100000 164,927.07 0.00 1,935,034.43 0.002,100,000.000.002,100,000.00 2,100,000.00 164,965.57 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00164,927.07 38.502,100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 164,965.57

Legal Services 5021101000 4,400.00 0.00 45,600.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,400.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,400.00

Auditing Services 5021102000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Consultancy Services 5021103000 42,105.26 0.00 107,894.74 0.00150,000.000.00150,000.00 150,000.00 42,105.26 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0042,105.26 0.00150,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 42,105.26

ICT Consultancy Services 5021103001 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Consultancy Services 5021103002 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 42,105.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,105.2642,105.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,105.26 0.00 7,894.74 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 118,421.81 0.00 1,681,539.69 0.001,800,000.000.001,800,000.00 1,800,000.00 118,460.31 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00118,421.81 38.501,800,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 118,460.31

General Services 5021200000 734,049.59 0.00 2,365,448.93 0.003,306,000.000.003,306,000.00 3,306,000.00 940,551.07 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00734,049.59 206,501.483,306,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 940,551.07

Environment/Sanitary Services 5021201000 0.00 0.00 253,000.00 0.00253,000.000.00253,000.00 253,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00253,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Janitorial Services 5021202000 70,950.30 0.00 257,271.35 0.00380,000.000.00380,000.00 380,000.00 122,728.65 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0070,950.30 51,778.35380,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 122,728.65

Security Services 5021203000 237,026.83 0.00 676,117.17 0.001,000,000.000.001,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 323,882.83 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00237,026.83 86,856.001,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 323,882.83

Other General Services 5021299000 426,072.46 0.00 1,179,060.41 0.001,673,000.000.001,673,000.00 1,673,000.00 493,939.59 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00426,072.46 67,867.131,673,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 493,939.59

Other General Services 5021299099 1,673,000.00 0.00 1,673,000.00 1,673,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,673,000.00 493,939.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 426,072.46493,939.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 426,072.46 0.00 1,179,060.41 67,867.13 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00175,000.000.00175,000.00 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00175,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Land Improvements 5021302000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Land Improvements 5021302099 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structures 5021304000 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

School Buildings 5021304002 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00

Hotels and Dormitories 5021304006 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Structures 5021304099 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 0.00 0.00 85,000.00 0.0085,000.000.0085,000.00 85,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0085,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
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Current Year Appropriations
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Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5021305003 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00

Technical and Scientific Equipment 5021305014 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021305099 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.0030,000.000.0030,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0030,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable Furniture, 5021322000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5021322001 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 7,500.00 0.00 187,500.00 0.00195,000.000.00195,000.00 195,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,500.00 0.00195,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 7,500.00 0.00 72,500.00 0.0080,000.000.0080,000.00 80,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,500.00 0.0080,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 115,000.00 0.00115,000.000.00115,000.00 115,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00115,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 57,242.20 0.00 244,257.80 0.00322,000.000.00322,000.00 322,000.00 77,742.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0057,242.20 20,500.00322,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 77,742.20

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 54,100.00 0.00 5,900.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 54,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0054,100.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 54,100.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.000.0020,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0020,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 2,682.00 0.00 61,318.00 0.0070,000.000.0070,000.00 70,000.00 8,682.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,682.00 6,000.0070,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,682.00

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 8,682.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,682.008,682.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,682.00 0.00 11,318.00 6,000.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 0.00 0.00 41,500.00 0.0056,000.000.0056,000.00 56,000.00 14,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 14,500.0056,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 14,500.00

ICT Software Subscription 5029907001 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 14,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0014,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 14,500.00 0.00

Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription Expenses5029907004 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 460.20 0.00 15,539.80 0.0016,000.000.0016,000.00 16,000.00 460.20 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00460.20 0.0016,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 460.20

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 16,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 460.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 460.20460.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 460.20 0.00 15,539.80 0.00 0.00

Capital
Outlays

326,293.09 0.00 50,601,128.92 287,179.1551,570,000.003,000,000.0048,570,000.00 51,570,000.00 968,871.08 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00326,293.09 355,398.8448,570,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 968,871.08

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 326,293.09 0.00 50,601,128.92 287,179.1551,570,000.003,000,000.0048,570,000.00 51,570,000.00 968,871.08 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00326,293.09 355,398.8448,570,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 968,871.08

Land Improvements Outlay 5060402000 19,132.74 0.00 14,931,585.81 0.0015,000,000.000.0015,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 68,414.19 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,132.74 49,281.4515,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 68,414.19

Other Land Improvements 5060402099 15,000,000.00 0.00 15,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000,000.00 68,414.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,132.7468,414.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,132.74 0.00 14,931,585.81 49,281.45 0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 5060404000 188,335.35 0.00 31,805,827.26 0.0032,000,000.000.0032,000,000.00 32,000,000.00 194,172.74 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00188,335.35 5,837.3932,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 194,172.74

School Buildings 5060404002 22,000,000.00 0.00 22,000,000.00 22,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,000,000.00 48,342.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,342.7848,342.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,342.78 0.00 21,951,657.22 0.00 0.00

Other Structures 5060404099 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 145,829.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 139,992.57145,829.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 139,992.57 0.00 9,854,170.04 5,837.39 0.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 118,825.00 0.00 3,863,715.85 287,179.154,570,000.003,000,000.001,570,000.00 4,570,000.00 706,284.15 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00118,825.00 300,280.001,570,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 706,284.15

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5060405003 1,006,000.00 20,600.00 1,026,600.00 1,006,000.00 20,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,026,600.00 226,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00226,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800,000.00 226,600.00 0.00

Printing Equipment 5060405012 65,000.00 8,680.00 73,680.00 65,000.00 8,680.00 0.00 0.00 73,680.00 73,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0073,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,680.00 0.00

Technical and Scientific Equipment 5060405014 0.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

ICT Software 5060405015 499,000.00 (29,280.00) 469,720.00 499,000.00 (29,280.00) 0.00 0.00 469,720.00 406,004.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,825.00406,004.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,825.00 0.00 63,715.85 0.00 287,179.15

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 1,663,000.00 0.00 1,663,000.00 1,663,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,663,000.00 456,456.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 456,456.77 456,456.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 456,456.77 0.00 1,206,543.23 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 1,663,000.00 0.00 1,663,000.00 1,663,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,663,000.00 456,456.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 456,456.77 456,456.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 456,456.77 0.00 1,206,543.23 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 103,293,000.00 3,000,000.00 106,293,000.00 96,414,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 99,414,000.00 10,222,069.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,222,069.94 8,420,856.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,420,856.78 6,879,000.00 89,191,930.06 1,287,937.71 513,275.45

MARIGEN F. FRONDA

AO IV / Budget Officer

2021-04-16 13:06:57

AO V / FAD Chief

2021-04-16 13:59:12

MERIAM F. FALLAR

2021-04-16 16:21:06

EDWARD C. ALBARACIN

Director III

Date: Date:Date: Date:

Accountant II

2021-04-16 13:06:57

IVY MAY F. FAMATIGA
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